THIS INFORMATION 1S CONFIDENTIAL AND IS DISCLOSED TO YOU ON CONDITION THAT
NO FURTHER DISCLOSURE 1S MADE BY YOU TO OTHER THAN AMP PERSONNEL WITHOUT

<
o
o
o
o)
m
0]
o
o
<
T
@)
L
=
<
o
O
o
o
O
O
z
o
>
<
P
O
o
1
z
O
—
<
N
o
o
T
=
D
<
pd
18]
—
—
o
=

<UT161B>DEPT2230>AMP18717>U,91-911

DIST

bb

NOTES:

ZZX RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTOS,.
ZZX CREASE LIGHTLY.

ZZX CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE
WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR

IN AMP-0O-ELECTRIC MACHINE.

1”& USE THIS PART UPSIDE DOWN.

¥ Trademark of AMP Incorporated

1

PRE-FEED
1/8 S5TROKE

MACH INE Sé?AINING
FRAME
(REF) PLATE (REFD
%
Qig%% °.
%
GUARD
BRKT
(REFD

AMP-O-LECTRICx MACHINE GUARD

(REF)

2> 21045-3 RING,RETAINING "C’ (.1878)FEED PIN [124] 1 4582681 CAP, RAM 59
123 1 4582671 HOUS ING 53
> 5-21028-1 PIN,SLOT SPG(.128x.50)FD ADJ ROD |122 57
127 56
1 1-21030-7 PIN,DOWEL (. 187gx1.50) HOUSING 120] 1 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
1 1-21030-1 PIN,DOWEL (.1874x.50) LEVER 119] 1 591499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
118 1 5394921-5 FINGER, FEED A 53
1170 1 240634-1 LEVER, TERMINAL 52
1 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (5/16¢) SCR ADJ 116 51
115 50
114] 1 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16-24x1.00) 43
113] 1 530602-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 STROKE 48
5 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO.10)FEED ROD GUIDE [112 47
117 46
5 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 110] 1 59019711 PLUG, NYLON 45
1039] 1 458266-2 RAM 44
> 21018-4 NUT, HEX MACH (4—40) DRAG 108] 1 590125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
1 21018-5 NUT, HEX MACH (B-32)FEED ADJ PLATE [107| 1 530124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
108] 1 530223-1 DISC, SPACER 47
D 21022-2 NUT, HEX SELF-LOCK (8-32)DRAG STUD |105| 1 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
104 1 530170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
103 38
D 4-21078-5 SCR,SKT SET OVAL PT (4-40x.75 (DRAG) [102| 1 5-630141-8 DISC, WIRE 37
1 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20%x.25 LOC-WELORAM[101]| 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.13) IDENT PLATE 100] 1 530212-1 POST, RAM 35
1 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x.38) CAM 99 34
1 461264-1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 98 33
1 B-23715-5 SCR,PAN HD MACH (B-32x1.S50)FEED ADJ| 97 32
96 37
2 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER as | 468433—1 GUIDE, REAR (LEFT HANDD 30
4 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 75) HSG CAP 94 29
1 22733-8 SCR,BHC (8-32x.38 LOC-WEL) ANVIL a3 | 1 2-630451 -4 SPACER, STRIPPER 23
4 3-21002-3 SCR,BHC (1/4-20x.50)STR GDE PL a2 | 7 46828311 STRIPPER D7
3 2_22733-8 SCR,BHC (1/4-20x.B2)BASE PLATE 91 | 1 463915-1 PLATE, BASE 25
D 1-21000-3 SCR, SKT CAP (4-40x.25) DRAG g0 | 2 22354-8 DRAG, STUD 05
59 | 1 463903-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2E 23
2 2-21000-7 SCR, SKT CAP (8-32x.50) SHEAR BLADE 87| 2 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG DD
4 2-21000-8 SCR,SKT CAP(8-32x.B62)STRIP GUIDE |86 1 464451 -2 ARM, DRAG STOCK 21
AR 464452—4 DRAG, STOCK 20
2 3-21000-7 SCR,SKT CAP(10-32x.75)FD ROD GUIDE| 84| 2 3-453030-2 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) - (FRONT) /4 19
33 [— S=—AS803T=2 GOIOE, STRIP (ERONT =
2> 3-21000-6 SCR,SKT CAP(10-32x.62)FD ADJ PL so | 1 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
1 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT CAP (10-32x.38)PIVOT BLOCK |81 | 1 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
> 3-21000-8 SCR, SKT CAP (10-32x.88)SHEAR PLATE | 80 15
REF 4557451 GUARD, WINDOW N 73| 2 4696331 BLOCK, SUPPORT 14
73 13
77 12
76| 1 461160-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR NEE
1 238305-5 SPACER, ADJ PLATE 75| 2 5-240645-0 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
1 530603—1 SPRING, ASSIST 74| 7 455961-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR NEE
1 23030-1 SCR, SKT CAP (B-32x.25)CP DISC 73| 7 583452-7 ANV L NEE
1 458109-1 WASHER, FLAT SPECIAL o 469634-8 BLADE, SLUG N 7
1 53051 7—1 SPACER 7 5
1 22594-8 NUT, HEX 70| 1 1-238075-9 SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
1 240628—1 PLATE, ADJ 59 4
1 240626—1 SHAFT, PIVOT 53 3
1 2406331 BUSHING 57 2
1 455680-2 _LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 56 | 1 464112-3 CRIMPER, WIRE NEE
1 2406291 BLOCK, PIVOT B> | a1y PART NO DESCRIPTION LI
1 240632-2 SCREW, ADJ 54
g 540659 3 p[%h CAM ROLLER 53 CRIMPING DATA _— APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
: S10BE8_ CAM, ROLLER > PAD LTR CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE STRIP LENGTH 53508
w 454398- 1 ROD, FEED o A . 070 14
= E 061 16
— C 055 18
QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION NO D NOT USED
CRIMP SIZE TYPE FEED APPL INST
REMARKS NO REV
Rl R S 740 A1 8039
TO APPLY TERMINAL INSUL - -
WIRE RANGE INSULATION RANGE MACHINE NO
APPL USED ON MACH SERIAL NO WS?W 4 _ 56543575
MACHINE PART NO DISTRIBUTION REMARKS
CUSTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL NO
ORIGINAL AMP-0-LECTRIC
ADDRESS PURCHASE ORDER
CUSTOMER COPY PRE-FEED
CITY ENG APP
FIELD ENG COPY
SET UP GAGE 10-1
DR 11/11/88 =—2o0h A NP A:EPS‘N;:EURE);RAJED
J.HERRINGTON
e | A | D] 5673002 |
A N A=304/791 |7 [4=91 ) NATE T MINTATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR -
- U1 | EC A-193409 END FEED ( 250 FLAG FASTON
PIFILTR REVISION RECORD APP |DATE |P|FILTR REVISION RECORD APP |DATE|P|FILTR REVISION RECORD APP |DATE °

AMP 3308 REV 3-87

26 APR 1991

10:04:59 AMP18717




